KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of Confidential Assistant Gr Il (I NCA -Muslim) on Rs. 6050-10730

(P.R) in Kerala Water Authority

Ranked List No. : 409/2024/SS VI

NOTIFICATION

Cat. No. : 634/2021

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of Confidential Assistant Gr Il - NCA Muslim (Cat
N0.634/2021) on Rs-6050-10730 (P.R) in Kerala Water Authority, interviewed and found suitable by the
Commission and arranged in the order of merit for recruitment against the NCA vacancy for Muslim community. This
NCA Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 06.04.2024 and will be valid until the candidates are advised
and appointed against the vacancies earmarked for the Muslim Community but remain unfilled due to the paucity of
candidates during the currency of the Mother Ranked List published on 26.07.2018 ( Cat.N0.350/2012) for the post.

10

11

12

13

14

15

17

13

12

10

15

SHERNA S B

JASMIN S

NIZAMIDHEEN

ABDULLA K KUNIYIL

SAJEENAMOL T

THASLEEMA NASRIN

MA

THAHIRA P KARIM

DILSHATR

SULFIYAK

ANAS A B

FASEELA V M

ASNAD N

AMINA NASER

SUMAYAMOL K S

SELEENAP A

JASEENA H

11.0

12.0

12.0

11.0

12.0

11.0

10.0

12.0

13.0

11.0

12.0

10.0

10.0

67.25

64.0

62.5

59.0

54.25

51.0

51.25

45.25

42.25

38.0

29.5

28.5

28.5

78.250

76.000

74.500

70.000

66.250

62.000

61.250

57.250

55.250

49.000

41.500

38.500

38.500

02/02/1996

07/05/1989

17/01/1992

16/01/1985

22/05/1995

09/12/1997

14/07/1998

25/05/1983

08/08/1994

24/01/1992

24/08/1997

13/05/1997

05/04/1996

25/05/1985

04/05/1986

M-MUSLIM

M-MUSLIM

M-MAPPILA

M-MUSLIM

M-MAPPILA

M-MUSLIM

M-MUSLIM

M-MUSLIM

M-MUSLIM

M-MUSLIM

M-MAPPILA

M-MUSLIM

M-MUSLIM

M-MUSLIM

M-MUSLIM



Confidential Assistant Gr Il (I NCA -Muslim)

N0.409/2024/SS VI 2
STATEWIDE

NOTE (1):- Revaluation / Rechecking / Photocopy of answerscript of Dictation cum Transcription Test is not allowed.

NOTE (2):- Since a Common Dictation cum Transcription Test with common candidates was conducted to this
post,the marks awarded to the candidates included in this Ranked List and mark of all candidates appeared for the
Test will be published only after the publication of entire Ranked List (including NCA Notifications if any) which will be
finalized on the basis of the common Dictation cum Transcription Test held on 25.05.2023.

NOTE (3) :- The entries put in column (5) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their
application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose communities have not been
correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their application should intimate the fact to the Deputy
Secretary (Examinations) -l, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram - 695004 within one
month from the date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of reservation to which they are entitled to. In
the absence of timely information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the
ranked List.

NOTE (4):- The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit
an application in the format prescribed by the Commission to The Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission
Head Office,Pattom,Thiruvananthapuram-4.The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The
request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format
prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the
prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/ Central Government with signature, name,
designation and office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph
as enlisted in the General Conditions. The request for relinquishment, along with the original of notarized affidavit and
self attested copy of an ID proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official
website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the
Commission up to the finalisation of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List the request for
relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based
on which he/she is to be advised.

M - Muslim/Mappila.

( By Order of the Commission )

SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission
Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer



