KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Ranked List for the post of Confidential Assistant Gr II (I NCA -Muslim) on Rs. 6050-10730 (P.R) in Kerala Water Authority

Ranked List No. : 409/2024/SS VI

Cat. No. : 634/2021

NOTIFICATION

The following is the list of candidates for selection to the post of **Confidential Assistant Gr II -I NCA Muslim** (Cat No.634/2021) on Rs- **6050-10730** (**P.R**) in **Kerala Water Authority**, interviewed and found suitable by the Commission and arranged in the order of merit for recruitment against the NCA vacancy for Muslim community. This NCA Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 06.04.2024 and will be valid until the candidates are advised and appointed against the vacancies earmarked for the Muslim Community but remain unfilled due to the paucity of candidates during the currency of the Mother Ranked List published on 26.07.2018 (Cat.No.350/2012) for the post.

Rank	SI.No.	Name	Int	Dic	Wtg	Total	DOB	Commy	Remarks
1	8	SHERNA S B	10.0	75.25	32	85.250	02/02/1996	M-MUSLIM	
2	11	JASMIN S	12.0	72.5		84.500	07/05/1989	M-MUSLIM	
3	178	NIZAMIDHEEN ABDULLA K KUNIYIL	11.0	67.25		78.250	17/01/1992	M-MAPPILA	1
4	13	SAJEENAMOL T	12.0	64.0		76.000	16/01/1985	M-MUSLIM	11
5	12	THASLEEMA NASRIN	12.0	62.5	22	74.500	22/05/1995	M-MAPPILA	11
6	3	THAHIRA P KARIM	11.0	59.0		70.000	09/12/1997	M-MUSLIM	
7	10	DILSHA T R	12.0	54.25	तर	66.250	14/07/1998	M-MUSLIM	
8	15	SULFIYA K	11.0	51.0		62.000	25/05/1983	M-MUSLIM	
9	2	ANAS A B	10.0	51.25		61.250	08/08/1994	M-MUSLIM	
10	9	FASEELA V M	12.0	45.25	AH .	57.250	24/01/1992	M-MUSLIM	
11	18	ASNAD N	13.0	42.25		55.250	24/08/1997	M-MAPPILA	
12	1	AMINA NASER	11.0	38.0	_	49.000	13/05/1997	M-MUSLIM	
13	6	SUMAYAMOL K S	12.0	29.5	11	41.500	05/04/1996	M-MUSLIM	
14	7	SELEENA P A	10.0	28.5		38.500	25/05/1985	M-MUSLIM	
15	4	JASEENA H	10.0	28.5		38.500	04/05/1986	M-MUSLIM	

NOTE (1):- Revaluation / Rechecking / Photocopy of answerscript of Dictation cum Transcription Test is not allowed.

NOTE (2):- Since a Common Dictation cum Transcription Test with common candidates was conducted to this post, the marks awarded to the candidates included in this Ranked List and mark of all candidates appeared for the Test will be published only after the publication of entire Ranked List (including NCA Notifications if any) which will be finalized on the basis of the common Dictation cum Transcription Test held on 25.05.2023.

NOTE (3) :- The entries put in column (5) are based on the Communities specified by the candidate in their application forms and proved by them with necessary documents. The candidates whose communities have not been correctly noted in the Ranked List as proved by them in their application should intimate the fact to the **Deputy Secretary (Examinations)** -I, Kerala Public Service Commission, Thiruvananthapuram - 695004 within one month from the date of publication of the Ranked List to get the benefit of reservation to which they are entitled to. In the absence of timely information regarding discrepancies if any, the candidate will be advised as incorporated in the ranked List.

NOTE (4):- The candidates who wish to relinquish their claim for advice from the Ranked List shall submit an application in the format prescribed by the Commission to **The Secretary, Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office,Pattom,Thiruvananthapuram-4.**The format is available in the official website of the Commission. The request for relinquishment in respect of those who do not submit the relinquishment application in the format prescribed by the Commission will not be honoured under any circumstances. The request for relinquishment in the prescribed format should be duly attested by a Gazetted Officer of State/ Central Government with signature, name, designation and office seal along with a notarized affidavit and a self attested copy of an ID proof bearing photograph as enlisted in the General Conditions. The request for relinquishment, along with the original of notarized affidavit and self attested copy of an ID proof received within 15 days from the date of publication of Ranked List in the official website of the Commission will be honoured against the requisitions of vacancies that are pending with the Commission up to the finalisation of the Ranked List. After the publication of the Ranked List the request for relinquishment will be considered only if such request is received on or before the date of receipt of requisition based on which he/she is to be advised.

M - Muslim/Mappila.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

PUBLIC S

(Approved for Issue),

Section Officer